# OP \$40.00 90722420

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guangdong COROS Sports Technology Co., Ltd		12/08/2021	limited company (ltd.):

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guangdong COROS Sports Technology Joint Stock Company	
Street Address:	601, 701, Bldg.2, No.2 Sci. & Tech 9 Rd.	
Internal Address:	Songshan Lake Hi-Tech Zone	
City:	Dongguan, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Joint Stock Company: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90722420	COROS EVOLAB

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2817410099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2817410099

**Email:** wright@wrightip.com

Correspondent Name: Eric G. Wright

Address Line 1: 1101 New Hampshire Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 612

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric G. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Eric G. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0719

900709142

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 07/26/2022**